List of attendees at the Witsand Bird Ringers’ Training Workshop

Name
Mark Anderson

Joel Avni
Herman Bernitz &
Zephne Bernitz
Mark Boorman

André Botha

Nicky Bousetield
Marek Bozalek
Tracy Buchan
Michael Byrnes
Sandra Dantu

Hennie de Klerk
Wiltem de Klerk
Dawic de Swardt
Grant Egen

Rihann Geyser

George Guest
Doug Harebottle
Gareth Hazell

Joseph Heymans
Jeanene Jessnitz, &
Reinhardt Jessnitz,
Alan Kemp
Norbert Klages
Sue Kuyper

Address

Northern Cape Nature Conservation Service
Private Bag X6102. Kimberley, 8300
40 Selkirk Rd. Parkview. 2193

PO Box 1276, Middelburg, Mpumalanga 1050
PO Box 1445, Swakopmund, Namibia

PO Box 169 Wakkerstroom, 2480

PO Box 173 Francistown, Botswana
PO Box 1010, Hoedspruit, 1380

PO Box 1009, Gaborone, Botswana
PO Box 146, Stompneusbaai. 7382
PO Box 1445, Swakopmund, Namibia

14 Elgar Street, SW 5, Vanderbijlpark, 1911
Posbus 59030, Karenpark. 0200

National Museum, PO Box 266. Bloemfontein, 9300
9 Flamboyant St., Rundpark Ridge. Randburg, 2194

345 Frederik Burger Street, Erasmia, 0183

PO Box 2090, Port Allred, 6170
ADU, UCT. Rondebosch, 7701
PO Box 3729, The Reeds, 0158

PO Box 6421, Onverwacht, 0557

Private Bag X30006, Postmasburg. 8420

PO Box 474, Edenvale, 1610

PO Box 13147, Humewood. Port Elizabeth, 6013
ADU, UCT, Rondebosch, 7701

Phone & Fax

Ph 053-832-2143 Fax 053-831-3530
Ph O11-646-3743

Ph 013-245-1438 Fax 013-282-6419
Ph (09264-64-402765 Fax 09264-64-405146

Ph & Fax 017-7300433
Ph & Fax 09267-202523
Ph 09267-327116

Ph & Fax 022-742-1944
Ph (09264-64-402765 Fax (09264-64-405146

Ph 016-982-2730(h) 016-889-76006(w)

Ph 012-549-2128
Ph 051-447-9609
Ph 011-792-1269

Ph 012-386-3218
Ph 046-648-2245
Ph 021-650-2330
Ph 012-661-5301
Ph 014-763-514%
Ph 053-313-0579

Ph 011-321-4270
Ph 014-586-1051

Fax 012-549-1934
Fax 051-447-6273

Fax 012-325-7099
Fax 046-648-2724
Fax 021-650-3434
Fax 012-316-1680
Fax 014-763-3251
Fax 053-313-0573

Fax O011-882-0596
Fax 041-586-2175

Ph & Fax 021-650-3434

Email & Cell

mark@natuur.ncape.gov.za
082-788-0901

Jav@sundayworld.co.za

bernitz@@ iatrica.com
felix@mweb.com.na
081-129-4901
ajbotha@dorea.co.za
(82-952-5725

083-750-7922
tbuchan@it.bw

felix@mweb.com.na
081-129-4901
083-300-6915
083-252-2982
dawic@nasmus.co.za
cuthbertg@scmb.co.za
083-544-6994
rihanng@nda.agric.za
082-935-2639

doug@maths.uct.ac.za
ehazell@aberdare.co.za
083-310-4858

pemntk@ zoo.upe.ac.za
sunshine@maihs.uct.ac.za
082-350-8943
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Name

Richard Liversidge
Riaan Marais
Abric Maritz

Hans Mecevis

Jan Morgan

Dries Nel

Rick Nuttall
Dieter Oschadleus

David Paulse

Steven Piper
Chris Preece
Kobic Raijmakers

Gill Schaum
Murrie Slotar
Nellie Spangenberg
Linda Staverces
James Stone
Francois Taljaard
Tony Tree
Stephanie Tyler
f.es Underhill
Leshia Upfold
Hans van den Berg
Picter van Eeden
Johann & Madcleen
van Loggerenberg
Ronelle Visagie
Brian Wells
Vincent Ward

Lyn Williams &
Aric Williams

Address

22 Synagogue Street, Kimberley., 8301
PO Box 886. lrene. 0062

PO Box 113, Olitantshoek. 8430

PO Box 266, Kasane. Botswana

PO Box 219, Sandy Bay, Tasmania. 7006. Australia
PO Box 20093, Matlosane. 2575

National Muscum. PO Box 266, Bloemfontcin, 9300
ADU, UCT, Rondebosch. 7701

Private Bag X6102. Kimberley, 8300

2 Canal Drive, Westville. 3630
PO Box 183, Lime Acres. 8410
PO Box 5067, Vanderbijlpark. 1900

186 Green Street. Berarton, 2195
PO Box 702. River Club, 2149
16 Milnerstreet. Kimberley, 8301
Private Bag X2. Roggebaai. 8012
PO Box 90. Gabarone. Botswana
23 Potgieter Street, De Aar. 7000
PO Box 211, Bathurst, 6160

Room 106, DAHP. Private Bag 0032, Gaborone. Botswana

ADU. UCT. Rondebosch. 7701

MCM. Private Bag X2, Roggebaai. 8012
PO Box 70998, Overport., 4067

PO Box 13434, Norkem Park, 1631

PO Box 42286, Boordfontein Oos. 0201
Dwaathoek Farm. PO Box 91, Strydenburg. 8765
PO Box 7068, Newton Park, 6055

PO Box 139, Lambert’s Bay. 8130

110 Seventh Sureet. Linden. 2195

Phone & Fax

Email & Cell

Ph 053-832-3633

Ph & Fax 012-345-2211
Ph (059512 ask for 1340
Ph & Fax 09267-650555

Ph & Fax 018-484-5111
Ph 051-447-9609 Fax 051-447-6273
Ph 021-650-2421 Fax 021-650-3434

Ph 053-832-2143 Fax 053-831-3530

Ph & Fax 031-266-6887
Ph 0533-385-2543 Fax (53-358-2542
Ph 016-933-2268 Fax 016-940-2045

Ph 011-678-6189

Ph 011-884-0640 Fax 011-789-5188
Ph 053-833-1948 T-ax 053-832-222§
Ph 021-402-3192 Fax 021-421-7406
Ph 267-353-466

Ph (053-631-0927 Fax 053-631-1518
Ph 046-625-0143

Ph 561859 Fax 350603

Ph 021-650-3227 Fax 021-650-3434
Ph 021-402-3195 Fax 021-421-7406
Ph 031-309-31-3 Fax 031-309-2944

Ph & Fax 011-972-5298

Ph 012-549-1475 Fax 012-308-0476

Ph 053682 ask lor 2203
Ph (41-379-1307 Fax 041-583-1558

Ph & Fax 011-782-5355

birdman@ intckom.ca.za
082-925-5138
083-384-1526
afrigold@info.bw
jan_morgan@msn.com.au
082-394-9173
ornitho@nasmus.co.za
dieter@maths.uct.ac.za
083-285-6889
david@natuur.ncape.gov.za
083-334-3043
Piper§@nu.ac.za
cpreece@debeers.co.za
raij024@natref.com
082-854-4431

083-367-6613
spang@intckom.co.za
staveree@sfri.weape.gov.za
jamesrstone@ yahoo.com
083-458-7303
tony.tree@pixie.co.za
stephtyler@info.bw
lgu@maths.uct.ac.za
lupfold@sfri.wcape.gov.za
(82-555-6329
cwe@netactive.co.za

083-284-9785
brianwells@ml.petech.ac.za

rat@kingsley.co.za
082-368-1473
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